



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 019 **Contract:** T7411
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** D717012B
Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43982925201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 45, SR 599, SR 60, SR 574 AND SR 600

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,168,162.36	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,185,465.60	100.80%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,191,800.00	101.09%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,259,810.40	104.23%
5	CONTI CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,702,096.69	124.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

District: District 7

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Fed Aid No: D717012B

Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43982925201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 45, SR 599, SR 60, SR 574 AND SR 600

The improvements under this contract consist of lighting at 76 signalized intersections along SR 45, SR 599, SR 60, SR 574 and SR 600.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43982925201		(1.000) LS	109,275.87000	109,275.87	210,000.00000	210,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43982925201		(230.000) DA (LS)	62,501.31000	62,501.31	54,000.00000	54,000.00	72,150.00000	72,150.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,698.000 ED	0.36000	971.28	5.00000	13,490.00	0.65000	1,753.70
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,186.000 ED	0.18000	753.48	0.50000	2,093.00	0.15000	627.90
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		384.000 LF	9.02000	3,463.68	10.00000	3,840.00	8.20000	3,148.80
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		143.000 ED	9.56000	1,367.08	15.00000	2,145.00	6.60000	943.80
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		143.000 ED	17.92000	2,562.56	20.00000	2,860.00	17.50000	2,502.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		8,343.000 LF	1.79000	14,933.97	2.00000	16,686.00	3.65000	30,451.95
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		72.000 EA	100.36000	7,225.92	110.00000	7,920.00	164.00000	11,808.00
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43982925201		(0.010) AC (LS)	3,879.57000	3,879.57	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,162.95000	2,162.95
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		216.000 SY	119.47000	25,805.52	120.00000	25,920.00	190.00000	41,040.00
0060 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		4,530.000 LF	9.68000	43,850.40	9.70000	43,941.00	9.10000	41,223.00
0065 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		14,745.000 LF	16.62000	245,061.90	17.00000	250,665.00	13.65000	201,269.25
0070 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		225.000 LF	23.84000	5,364.00	27.50000	6,187.50	22.70000	5,107.50
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		191.000 EA	636.49000	121,569.59	600.00000	114,600.00	1,145.00000	218,695.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0080 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		19.000 AS	1,253.82000	23,822.58	2,900.00000	55,100.00	2,718.00000	51,642.00
0085 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		29.000 AS	1,253.82000	36,360.78	3,700.00000	107,300.00	2,250.00000	65,250.00
0090 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		405.000 LF	5.45000	2,207.25	10.50000	4,252.50	4.25000	1,721.25
0095 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		48.000 EA	1,602.80000	76,934.40	2,000.00000	96,000.00	2,047.00000	98,256.00
0100 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		34,048.000 LF	0.77000	26,216.96	0.75000	25,536.00	0.80000	27,238.40
0105 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		34,814.000 LF	1.28000	44,561.92	1.40000	48,739.60	1.50000	52,221.00
0110 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		14.000 EA	5,297.31000	74,162.34	5,000.00000	70,000.00	4,880.00000	68,320.00
0115 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		20.000 EA	5,578.55000	111,571.00	5,200.00000	104,000.00	5,155.00000	103,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0120 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		23.000 EA	5,731.96000	131,835.08	5,350.00000	123,050.00	5,310.00000	122,130.00
0125 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		7.000 EA	6,422.28000	44,955.96	6,200.00000	43,400.00	6,060.00000	42,420.00
0130 0715 4 15 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT		13.000 EA	7,039.74000	91,516.62	6,850.00000	89,050.00	6,770.00000	88,010.00
0135 0715 4 21 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		4.000 EA	10,212.00000	40,848.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	7,725.00000	30,900.00
0140 0715 4 22 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		7.000 EA	10,486.85000	73,407.95	7,100.00000	49,700.00	8,000.00000	56,000.00
0145 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	10,670.93000	53,354.65	7,400.00000	37,000.00	8,180.00000	40,900.00
0150 0715 4 24 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		3.000 EA	11,175.89000	33,527.67	7,550.00000	22,650.00	8,675.00000	26,025.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0155 0715 4 31 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,648.64000	16,486.40	5,400.00000	54,000.00	5,075.00000	50,750.00
0160 0715 4 32 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	5,807.38000	5,807.38	5,750.00000	5,750.00	5,380.00000	5,380.00
0165 0715 4 41 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	10,382.02000	51,910.10	7,350.00000	36,750.00	7,900.00000	39,500.00
0170 0715 4 42 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		4.000 EA	10,670.93000	42,683.72	7,750.00000	31,000.00	8,180.00000	32,720.00
0175 0715 5 32 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		9.000 EA	2,220.79000	19,987.11	3,300.00000	29,700.00	2,120.00000	19,080.00
0180 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		48.000 EA	5,975.27000	286,812.96	1,350.00000	64,800.00	2,550.00000	122,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0185 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		87.000 EA	883.93000	76,901.91	1,200.00000	104,400.00	1,075.00000	93,525.00
0190 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		31.000 EA	1,280.23000	39,687.13	1,500.00000	46,500.00	1,465.00000	45,415.00
0195 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		116.000 EA	459.32000	53,281.12	640.00000	74,240.00	552.00000	64,032.00
0200 0715516210 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MNT- GALVANIZED STEEL, 10'		2.000 EA	5,367.62000	10,735.24	5,100.00000	10,200.00	5,990.00000	11,980.00
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Lighting Section Totals:				\$2,168,162.36		\$2,185,465.60		\$2,191,800.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,168,162.36		\$2,185,465.60		2,191,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43982925201		(1.000) LS	180,000.00000	180,000.00	198,164.00000	198,164.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43982925201		(230.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	212,233.57000	212,233.57		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,698.000 ED	0.35000	944.30	0.56000	1,510.88		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,186.000 ED	0.15000	627.90	0.22000	920.92		
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		384.000 LF	13.00000	4,992.00	16.98000	6,520.32		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		143.000 ED	11.00000	1,573.00	14.29000	2,043.47		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		143.000 ED	22.00000	3,146.00	25.77000	3,685.11		
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		8,343.000 LF	0.80000	6,674.40	5.87000	48,973.41		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		72.000 EA	50.00000	3,600.00	210.84000	15,180.48		
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43982925201		(0.010) AC (LS)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	7,862.29000	7,862.29		
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		216.000 SY	60.00000	12,960.00	53.35000	11,523.60		
0060 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		4,530.000 LF	7.50000	33,975.00	8.58000	38,867.40		
0065 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		14,745.000 LF	19.00000	280,155.00	19.79000	291,803.55		
0070 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		225.000 LF	20.00000	4,500.00	22.15000	4,983.75		
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		191.000 EA	500.00000	95,500.00	729.69000	139,370.79		
0080 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		19.000 AS	2,200.00000	41,800.00	3,625.20000	68,878.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0085 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		29.000 AS	2,800.00000	81,200.00	3,458.14000	100,286.06		
0090 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		405.000 LF	4.00000	1,620.00	5.75000	2,328.75		
0095 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		48.000 EA	1,400.00000	67,200.00	1,667.90000	80,059.20		
0100 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		34,048.000 LF	0.60000	20,428.80	0.86000	29,281.28		
0105 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		34,814.000 LF	1.00000	34,814.00	1.34000	46,650.76		
0110 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		14.000 EA	5,500.00000	77,000.00	5,279.68000	73,915.52		
0115 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		20.000 EA	5,600.00000	112,000.00	5,560.22000	111,204.40		
0120 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		23.000 EA	6,000.00000	138,000.00	5,874.94000	135,123.62		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0125 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		7.000 EA	6,600.00000	46,200.00	6,525.85000	45,680.95		
0130 0715 4 15 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT		13.000 EA	7,500.00000	97,500.00	7,036.37000	91,472.81		
0135 0715 4 21 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		4.000 EA	8,100.00000	32,400.00	8,456.03000	33,824.12		
0140 0715 4 22 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		7.000 EA	8,300.00000	58,100.00	8,696.95000	60,878.65		
0145 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	8,500.00000	42,500.00	8,976.68000	44,883.40		
0150 0715 4 24 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		3.000 EA	9,100.00000	27,300.00	9,613.26000	28,839.78		
0155 0715 4 31 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		10.000 EA	6,600.00000	66,000.00	5,567.91000	55,679.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0160 0715 4 32 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,673.92000	6,673.92		
0165 0715 4 41 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	10,500.00000	52,500.00	8,586.40000	42,932.00		
0170 0715 4 42 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		4.000 EA	11,000.00000	44,000.00	8,951.01000	35,804.04		
0175 0715 5 32 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		9.000 EA	2,000.00000	18,000.00	2,501.70000	22,515.30		
0180 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		48.000 EA	3,000.00000	144,000.00	5,938.93000	285,068.64		
0185 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		87.000 EA	1,100.00000	95,700.00	1,612.66000	140,301.42		
0190 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		31.000 EA	1,500.00000	46,500.00	1,798.67000	55,758.77		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 019

Contract: T7411

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CONTI CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0195 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		116.000 EA	400.00000	46,400.00	508.92000	59,034.72		
0200 0715516210 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MNT- GALVANIZED STEEL, 10'		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,688.57000	11,377.14		
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Lighting Section Totals:				\$2,259,810.40		\$2,702,096.69		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,259,810.40		\$2,702,096.69		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018 **Call Order:** 019 **Contract:** T7411

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

05/08/2018

Manager, Contracts Administration Office